17 08 2022

Savitribai Phule Pune University Department of Atmospheric and Space Sciences

Advertisement for Junior Research Fellow

Applications are invited for a purely temporary assignment of Junior Research Fellow under DST-SERB project titled "WRF-Chem model for understanding the feedback mechanism of aerosols on clouds and rainfall over India".

Junior Research Fellow: One Post (Unreserved)

Fellowship: Rs. 31,000/- p.m. + HRA

Qualification: M.Tech. in Atmospheric Science, or Meteorology with NET/GATE qualified OR with M.Sc. in Atmospheric Science, or Meteorology having NET /GATE score and with minimum 55% marks or 3.5 GPA on 6 point grade or 5.5 GPA on a 10 point grade system. Non-NET candidates can apply and if found suitable emoluments will be given as per the DST/SERB guidelines.

Relaxation: For Reserved Category students who are domiciles of Maharashtra, the qualifying marks will be relaxed by 5% or 0.5 GPA.

Duration: 16th March 2023 or tenure of the project.

Application should include cover letter, stating name, address for correspondence, permanent address, telephone number, email, date of birth, educational record and reference of the advertisement. Self-attested copies of SSC, HSC, B.Sc., M.Sc./M.Tech., statement of marks and NET certificate (for NET/GATE qualified candidates). All documents should be scanned readable copies for screening purpose.

Applications should be sent by email to Dr. Rohini Lakshman Bhawar (<u>rohinibhawar@gmail.com</u>), within 7 days from the date of putting the advertisement on the website.

Applications received strictly before the last date and in proper format only will be considered for screening.

Screened in candidates will be informed regarding the interview through email. TA/DA/accommodation or any other allowance will not be paid for attending the interview.

17 08 2022

Head

Department of Atmospheric and Space Sciences, Savitribai Phule Pune University.

HEAD

Department of Atmospheric & Space Sciences
Savitribai Phule Pune University

Registrar
Savitribai Phule Pune University
Registrar

Savitribai Phule Pune University